DR
AF
T 73.0in
1854mm
 41.0in
1042mm
 169.6in
4308mm
 60.6in
1539
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
Machine Layout Drawing Installation DimensionsST-10L/15L/LY
Revision 2
Page 1 of 12
Sep 24 2021
DR
AF
T11.3in
287mm
Air In
6.4in
163mm
Air In
15.9in
405mm
Power In
4.0in
102mm
Power In
63.0in
1600mm
Power In
15.6in
395mm
Air In
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
Top View
Rear View
Air & Power
Sep 24 2021
Page 2 of 12
Revision 2
UtilitiesST-10L/15L/LYMachine Layout Drawing
DR
AF
T
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
Anchor Pattern Provided with Purchase of Haas Anchoring Kit
Sep 24 2021
Page 3 of 12
Revision 2
AnchoringST-10L/15L/LYMachine Layout Drawing
DR
AF
T
41.0in
1041mm
Chip Discharge
39.3in
998mm
Approximate Spindle
Centerline (CL ) Height
 73.0in
1854mm
    Recommended
 Leveling Pad Height
     3.0in    to    4.0in
   [76mm]      [102mm]
80.0in
2032mm
Chip Conveyor
Required
Maintenance
Distance
114.6in
2911mm
Max Service
Depth
 36.0in
914mm
 60.6in
1539.2mm
 28.3in
718mm
 169.6in
4308mm
 18.0in
457mm
24.67in
627mm
Spindle CL
(Approx)
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
Spindle CL
Width Breakdown
Height Breakdown
Sep 24 2021
Page 4 of 12
Revision 2
BreakdownsST-10L/15L/LYMachine Layout Drawing
 .25in
6mm
 39.25in
997mm
 7.90in
201mm
 32.5in
826mm
 39.25in
997mm
 7.90in
201mm
 32.5in
826mm
 6.5in
165mm
  6.00in
152mm
6.23in
158mm
Unrestricted
X axis Travel
1.68in
[43mm]
Possible
Interference
with Tailstock
Z Axis clearance plane
depends on Tailstock position.
No interference with Tailstock
from home position to -5.5in [140mm]
 40.0in
1016mm
5.5in
[140mm]
1.50in
38mm
Standard Tool
Extension
1.0in
[25.4mm]
6.65in
169mm
ID/ID
 1.0in
25.4mm
1.25in
32mm
1.50in
38mm
Standard Tool
Extension
6.86in
174mm
ID/OD 6.99in
178mm
OD/OD
CL
BOT ID / Drill / Bore */**BOT  OD*
CL
Tailstock
* Shift the work envelope in X by the tool protrustion length
** Shift the work envelope in Z by the tool protrustion length
Note - Sub Spindle not compatible with BOT Turret
Specifications subject to change at any time without notice
Sep 24 2021
Page 5 of 12
Revision 2
BOT TurretST-10L/15L/LYMachine Layout Drawing
 39.25in
997mm
1.50in
38mm
Standard Tool
Extension
 7.90in
201mm
 32.5
826mm
 39.25in
997mm
 32.5in
826mm
 7.90in
201mm
 29.55in
751mm
 7.55in
192mm
  4.45in
113mm
 2.95in
75mm
  2.15in
55mm
 7.27in
185mm
 8.52in
216mm
20.67in
525mm
Turret OD
17.03in
433mm
 Only ID Tools
Recommended
in outer pockets
due to limited
X Clearance
14.54in
369mm
OD Tools and
Live Tools
 4.26in
108mm
6.87in
174mm
ID Interference
8.13in
207mm
OD Interference
VDI OD
Short Holder
Even # Pockets (Inner Circle)
Note
1. Live tools (optional) must be installed on the inner pockets
2. If live tooling is not needed, the BOT turret offers a larger turning diameter
3. ID Tools such as drills or boring bars are recommended on the outer pockets, but may be placed in any pocket
4. Outside turning tool holders are only recommended on the inner ring of pockets (due to limited X Axis clearance if installed on the outer pockets)
VDI ID
Odd # Pockets (Outer Circle)
Specifications subject to change at any time without notice
CL
CL
VDI40 Turret without Live ToolMachine Layout Drawing ST-10L/15L/LY Sep 24 2021
Page 6 of 12
Revision 2
 39.25in
997mm
 7.90in
201mm
 ***
 6.30in
160mm
 32.5in
826mm
 39.25in
997mm
 4.72in
120mm
 7.90in
201mm
 4.80in
122mm
 ***
 32.5in
826mm
 7.90in
201mm
  32.5
826mm
  39.25in
997mm
 29.55in
751mm
 5.60in
142mm
 2.95in
75mm
2in
[50.8mm]
2in
[50.8mm]
X Axis Travel
7.9in
[200.6mm]
2.010
[21.05mm]
2in
[50.8mm]
2in
[50.8mm]
X Axis Travel
7.9in
[200.6mm]
2.010
[21.05mm]
* Shift the work envelope in X by the tool protrustion length
** Shift the work envelope in Z by the tool protrustion length
***Possible Tailstock Interference zone - see interference diagram
Note
1. Live tools (optional) must be installed on the inner pockets
2. If live tooling is not needed, the BOT turret offers a larger turning diameter
3. Outside turning tool holders are only recommended on the inner ring of pockets
4. ID Tools such as drills or boring bars are recommended on the outer pockets, but may be placed in any pocket
Specifications subject to change at any time without notice
VDI ID
Odd # Pockets (Outer Circle)CL
VDI OD
Short Holder
Even # Pockets (Inner Circle)
VDI ID Holder
(Outer Pocket) */**
CL
Axial Live Tool (Inner Pocket) */**
Y Axis Centerline
Y Axis Envelope
Machine Travel
Radial Live Tool  (Inner Pocket) */**
VDI40 Turret with Live Tool Sep 24 2021
Page 7 of 12
Revision 2
ST-10L/15L/LYMachine Layout Drawing
 .25in
6mm
 7.90in
201mm
  6.00in
152mm
 7.90in
201mm
 32.5in
826mm
 39.25in
997mm
 7.90in
201mm
 32.5in
826mm
 39.25in
997mm
5.20in
132mm
(Approx)
 7.55in
192mm
 7.90in
201mm
 32.5in
826mm
 39.25in
997mm
2.2in
[56mm]
 2.95in
75mm
 32.5in
826mm
1.50in
38mm
Standard Tool
Extension
2.15in
[55mm]
2.15in
[55mm]
 4.45in
113mm
* Shift the work envelope in X by the tool protrusion length
** Shift the work envelope in Z by the tool protrusion length
 OD Stick Tool Slots on Face of Hybrid Turret*
VDI ID  */**
VDI OD Long
Note - Hybrid Turret travel
diagrams do not show
interference zone created by
the combination of machine
options. If Sub Spindle or
Tailstock with Live Tool options
are both selected, see next
page for turret interference
zone
Specifications subject to change at any time without notice
VDI OD Short
Hybrid TurretMachine Layout Drawing Sep 24 2021
Page 8 of 12
Revision 2
ST-10L/15L/LY
DR
AF
T
7.0in
178mm
(Approx)
9.5in
241mm
Minimum
53.6in
1346mm
Maximum
 4.2in
107mm
 2.6in
66mm
 4.28in
109mm
 7.0in
178mm
(Approximate)
37.4in
950mm
Chuck Face to Chuck Face (Approximate)
47.0in
1194mm
Spindle Face to Spindle Face
10.5in
267mm
Spindle Face to Spindle Face
Sub Spindle Option
Tailstock Option
CL
Sub Spindle Option
SS & TS Sep 24 2021
Page 9 of 12
Revision 2
ST-10L/15L/LYMachine Layout Drawing
DR
AF
T
 82.85in
2104mm
15.00in
381mm
Maintenance Position
 50.51in
1283mm
 169.50in
4305mm
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
Bar Feeder Layout
Bar Feeder Sep 24 2021
Page 10 of 12
Revision 2
ST-10L/15L/LYMachine Layout Drawing
DR
AF
T J
 I
 K
Thread "A"
Optional Spindle Extention
 C  D
 B
 E
 F
 H
 G
Spindle
Nose Detail BHC and Spindle Nose dimensions per
American Standard Bulletin ASA B5.9 1960
The following dimensions
should be used as a
reference only. Haas uses
many different vendors for
our drawtube assemblies.
If any custom workholding
is required Haas
recommends you retrieve
the exact dimensions from
your delivered machine.
Spindle Nose Detail Sep 24 2021
Page 11 of 12
Revision 2
ST-10L/15L/LYMachine Layout Drawing
 B
 E
 H
 K
 G
 L
 F
 D
Thread "A"
 I
 J
BHC and Spindle Nose dimensions per
American Standard Bulletin ASA B5.9 1960
The following dimensions should be used as a reference only. Haas uses many
different vendors for our drawtube assemblies. If any custom workholding is required
Haas recommends you retrieve the exact dimensions from your delivered machine.
Specifications subject to change at any time without notice
Sub Spindle Detail Sep 24 2021
Page 12 of 12
Revision 2
ST-10L/15L/LYMachine Layout Drawing